CITY OF HAMILTON

Council Date: June 24, 2015

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. FARR.....

HESS STREET SOUTH SEWER CONNECTIONS

That Item 7 of the Public Works Committee Report 15-007, respecting the Hess Street South Sewer Connections (Item 9.1), be amended by deleting the recommendations in subsections (a), (b) and (d) in their entirety and inserting the following therein:

- (a) That the homeowners with private sewers on Hess Street South each be provided a sewer lateral connection to the new sewer at the front of their residences through the current construction contract;
- (b) That the homeowners directly undertake the assessment for the work to realign their sewer outlets from the rear yards to the front;
- (d) That the cost of this work be funded through the Ward 2 Capital Reserve Account to an upset limit of \$60K to be equally divided amongst the homeowners.

CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council Date: June 24, 2015

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. FARR.....

.

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR.....

That the Rules of Order be waived to allow for the introduction of a motion respecting the Hess Street South Sewer Connections.

CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Council Date: June 24, 2015

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. FARR.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR.....

HESS STREET SOUTH SEWER CONNECTIONS

That Item 7 of the Public Works Committee Report 15-007, respecting the Hess Street South Sewer Connections (Item 9.1), be amended by deleting the recommendations in subsections (a), (b) and (d) in their entirety and inserting the following therein:

- (c) That the homeowners with private sewers on Hess Street South each be provided a sewer lateral connection to the new sewer at the front of their residences through the current construction contract;
- (d) That the homeowners directly undertake the assessment for the work to realign their sewer outlets from the rear yards to the front;
- (e) That the cost of this work be funded through the Ward 2 Capital Reserve Account to an upset limit of \$60K to be equally divided amongst the homeowners.